BRITISH
INTERNATIONAL
SCHOOL

2023-24

School Fees
Tarifas




One time Admission & Annual Re-enrolment Fees
Matricula y reserva de plaza

Additional Services | Servicios complementarios

* Canteen | Comedor
- Lunch | Comida

« Digital Fee from Year 7 (iPad maintenance and 3 years finance)

Cuota digital a partir de Year 7 (financiacion y gestion a 3 afios
compra del iPad)

 One to one support | Apoyo individual
 School Supplies | Material escolar
- Pre-Nursery to Year 7 | Pre-Nursery a Year 7

- Secondary to Baccalaureate | ESO a Bachillerato

« Swimming (Year 2 to 6)| Natacion curricular (Year 2 a 6)

1.750 €/year | €/afio

300 €/year | €/afio
and 100 €/year after 3
years |y 100 €/afio

a partir del 3" afio

45 €/hour | €/hora
135 €/year | €/afio
100 €/year | €/afio

40 €/year | €/afio

The Annual Tuition Fee includes | La escolaridad anual incluye

* Admission (1styear) | Matricula (1€"afio) 1.100 €
® Re-enrolment Fee 2024-25 * | Reserva de plaza 2024-25* 230 €/year | €/afio
* Refundable in September| Reembolsable en septiembre
Tuition fees (Annual fee paid in 10 monthly payments)
Escolaridad (Cuota anual a pagar en 10 mensualidades)
* Pre-Nursery half day (2 years old) | (2 afios) 4,100 €/year | €/afio
* Pre-Nursery (2 yearsold) | (2 afios) 5.650 €/year | €/afio
* Nursery & Reception (3 &4 yearsold) | (3y4 afios) 6.150 €/year | €/afio
* Yearl(5yearsold) | (5afos) 8.000 €/year | €/afo
* Year2&3(6&7yearsold) |(6y7afios) 9.250 €/year | €/afio
® Year4&5(8&9yearsold) |(8y9afios) 9.400 €/year | €/afo
® Year6&7(10&1lyearsold) |(10y 11 afios) 9.550 €/year | €/afo
® Year8,9,10&11(12,13,14 & 15yearsold) | (12,13, 14y 15 afios) 10.500 €/year | €/afio
* Baccalaureate (16 & 17 years old)** | Bachillerato (16 y 17 afios) ** 10.600 €/year | €/afio
** Annual fee paid in 9 monthly payments for 2nd year of Baccalaureate
** En 2° Bachillerato la cuota anual se paga en 9 mensualidades
Sibling Discounts | Descuentos por hermanos
* 3rdsibling |3 € hermano -25%
® 4thsibling |4°hermano -35%
® 5thsibling | 5° hermano -75%
Insurance and Discounts | Seguros y descuentos
® Onetime Yearly Payment | Descuento pago anual anticipado -2%
* School Accident Insurance | Seguro de accidentes escolar 40 €/year | €/afio
* Continuity of studies, Insured Parent (optional)
Seguro de continuidad de estudios, familiar asegurado (opcional) 100 €/year | €/afio

* Guidance Counsellor | Consejero de orientacion

« Official Exam Preparation (Cambridge, IGCSEs, DELF) (Exam Fee not included)
Preparacion de Examenes Oficiales (Cambridge, IGCSEs, DELF) (Tasas de exdmenes no incluidas).
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